

Canine Activity Center Waiver Form

I understand that I am solely responsible for any harm caused by my dog(s) while my dog(s) is/are atttending CAC at Willow Lodge.

I understand it is my choice to bring other people to the CAC area at his/her risk and it is my sole responsibility to ensure their safety and well-being at all times.

Willow Lodge hereby has my permission to use any photos taken during CAC for advertising purposes. Names of owner's will not be printed or released.

I also understand and agree that in admitting my dog(s), Willow Lodge has relied upon my representation that my dog(s) is/are in good health and have not harmed or shown aggressive or threatening behavior towards any person or any other dog.

CAC dogs will be supervised at all times during indoor and outdoor playtimes. However, any time groups of dogs play off leash together there is inherent risk of injury or disease due to commingling of dogs from different households. By signing below, I am giving permission for my dog(s) to play off leash with other dogs and play on agility equipment while in the CAC facility. I understand that there are risks and benefits associated with group socialization of dogs. I agree that the benefits outweigh the risks and that I accept these risks. I desire a socialized environment for my dog while attending the services provided by Willow Lodge and while in their care. I understand that while the socialization and play are closely monitored by Willow Lodge staff to prevent injury, it is still possible that during the course of normal play my dog may receive minor nicks and scratching from roughhousing with other dogs.

While my dog(s) is/are in the care and custody of Willow Lodge, if I am unreachable in the event of an emergency, I hereby authorize Willow Lodge, its agents, and/or representatives to seek immediate veterinary care for my dog. I understand that all costs in connection with veterinary, medical or other treatment shall be my responsibility. Please indicate your wishes below:

Please perform whatever services the doctor deems necessary for the best care of my pet until someone can be reached.

I authorize up to: \$100 \$200 Other

Do not administer any non-emergency medical services until specific authorization is given.

I hereby release and agree to save and hold harmless, Willow Lodge, it's directors, officers, shareholders, employees, assistants, members and agents from any and all liability, claims, suits, actions, loss, injury or damage of any nature or kind, or for any libility, claims, suits, actions, loss, injury or damage which I or my dog(s) may sustain or which may be caused in any way by my dog(s). I specifically, without limitation, agree to fully indemnify Willow Lodge for any and all such liability,

claims, suits, actions, losses, injury or damage.

I certify that I have read and understand the rules and regulations set forth herein and that I have read and understand this agreement. I agree to abide by the rules and regulations and accept all the terms, conditions and statements of this agreement and confirm the truthfulness of the contents of the Application form completed by me.

Although we carefully screen all applicants, occasionally we discover that this is not an appropriate environment for every dog. Willow Lodge reserves the right to permanently remove a dog from CAC at any time. In addition, Willow Lodge reserves the right to disallow certain breeds to participate in CAC.

DOG(S) NAME		
SIGNATURE OF OWNER	DATE	
PRINT NAME OF OWNER		
OWNER'S PHONE NUMBER		
WILLOW LODGE REPRESENTATIVE		